
 
 
 
 

 

 
July 20, 2021       Email: MLedbetter@cityhs.net 
 
 
Monty Ledbetter  
Utilities Director 
City of Hot Springs 
P.O. Box 700 
Hot Springs, AR 71902 
 
 
RE: NPDES Permit Number: AR0033880, AFIN: 26-00145 
 Response to Request for Extension for Submittals   
   
 
Dear Mr. Ledbetter, 
 
The Division of Environment Quality, Office of Water Quality (DEQ) has received your letter 
requesting an extension for submittals, dated July 15, 2021, for the above-referenced facility.  
DEQ has completed their review of the Request and approves the extension request.   
 
Please submit a proposed Water Quality Assessment, an Interim Operating Plan for the SSOs 
occurring at manhole number 1750, and a revised timeline and milestone schedule making the 
remediation for manhole number 1750 a priority, to DEQ by August 16, 2021, as stated in the 
letter dated July 15, 2021.     

 
Thank you for your attention to this matter. Should you have any questions, feel free to contact 
me at 501-682-0630, or you may e-mail me at  allen-daniel@adeq.state.ar.us.  
 
Sincerely, 
 

 
 
Leslie Allen-Daniel 
Enforcement Coordinator, DEQ, OWQ 
5301 Northshore Drive, North Little Rock, AR 72118 
 
cc:  Todd Piller TPiller@cityhs.net  
       Craig Johnson cjohnson@cristengineers.com  
       Bill Burrough, BBurrough@cityhs.net 
       Gary Carnahan GCarnahan@cityhs.net 
       Harold Mauldin HMauldin@cityhs.net  
       Stacie Wassell, Deputy Associate Director OWQ Wassell@adeq.state.ar.us  
       Richard Healey, OWQ Enforcement Branch Manage, healeyr@adeq.state.ar.us  
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